

Hem Chand Sharma vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and another

CWP No.15707 of 2024

21.12.2024 Present Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents-State.

CWP No.15707 of 2024 & CMP No.25044 of 2024

Notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent-State. Short reply, if any, be filed within a period of one week.

This Court hopes and trusts that on or before the next date of hearing communication dated 16.12.2022, issued under the signatures of Director of Horticulture, Himachal Pradesh addressed to the Secretary (Horticulture) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, shall be taken to its logical end by the authority concerned.

List on 06.01.2025 before the appropriate Bench.

CMP No.25045 of 2024

Allowed. Typed copies of the annexures in issue, be filed within a period of two weeks. The application stands disposed of.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

December 21,2024
(shankar)