

Hem Chand Sharma Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors.

CWP No. 15707 of 2024

25.02.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar & Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents-State.

Though reply on behalf of respondents is stated to have been filed, but the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place it on record, if in order.

Since learned counsel for the petitioner has received copy of the reply, he prays for and is granted two days' time to file rejoinder.

List on 27.02.2025.

February 25, 2025
(sunil)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge