

Hem Chand Sharma Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and Others

CWP No.15707 of 2024

27.02.2025 Present: Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents/State.

Though reply is stated to have been filed, but the same is not on record. Learned Additional Advocate General to check-up with the Registry and ensure removal of objections, if any, so that matter is heard on the next date of hearing.

List on 05.03.2025.

February 27, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge