

CWP No.15707 of 2025

16.06.2025 Present: Ms. Bharti Mehta vice Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate for the petitioner.
Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG
for the respondent-State.

Rejoinder is awaited. However, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the same has already been filed in the Registry. Registry to trace the same and place on record, if in order and the matter thereafter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

16.06.2025

(Shalini)