

Hem Chand Sharma Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors.

CWP No. 15707 of 2024

04.08.2025 Present: Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar & Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Though in terms of order dated 15.07.2025, learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record communication dated 02.08.2025, issued under the signatures of Secretary (Horticulture) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, but Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted one week's time to go through the same.

List on 19.08.2025.

August 04, 2025
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge