

Hem Chand Sharma vs State of HP and others

CWP No 15707 of 2024

23.04.2026 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bushan, Senior Advocate Ms. Bharti,
Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General for
the respondents-State.

Learned Deputy Advocate prays for an
adjournment.

List on 24.06.2026.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 23, 2026
(narender)