

Hem Chand Sharma v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.15707 of 2025

24.06.2026 Present: Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list after six weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 24, 2026
(*Vinod*)